900230792 08/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL			
SERVICES INC. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch			
Capital, a Division of Merrill Lynch		07/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Business Financial Services Inc.),			
as Administrative Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNOR SPORT COURT INTERNATIONAL, LLC (f/k/a Connor Sport Court International, Inc.)
Street Address:	545 E. Algonquin Rd., Suite L
City:	Arlington Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2874695	SPORT FORT	
Registration Number:	2839319	BACKYARD SPORTS & LIFESTYLE	
Registration Number:	2690645	BOUNCE	
Registration Number:	2722120	SPORTSHIELD	
Registration Number:	2544253	MOTORMAT	
Registration Number:	2561214	FLIGHT DECK	
Registration Number:	2561212	FLIGHTDECK	
Registration Number:	2479328	SPORT COURT	
Registration Number:	2374528	LATERAL FORGIVENESS	
Registration Number:	2433985	TYLON	
Registration Number:	2297720	COMPETITIVE PERFORMANCE I	
		TDADEMADIA	

REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0480

TRADEMARK "

De sisterfie a November	2279169	II II
Registration Number:	2279169	
Registration Number:	2416771	HIGH PERFORMANCE II
Registration Number:	2300404	A-TAK
Registration Number:	2199223	
Registration Number:	2196931	
Registration Number:	2188213	ICE-O-GRID
Registration Number:	2002892	PORTAFLOOR
Registration Number:	1727818	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	1582722	DURARUBBER
Registration Number:	1276329	DURAGRID
Registration Number:	1155587	
Registration Number:	1177220	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	1155586	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	1136926	WACKETBALL
Registration Number:	1100976	SPORT COURT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125.086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	08/10/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sport Court Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Sport Court Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Sport Court Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0481

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of July, 2012, by GE BUSINESS

FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of Merrill

Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent ("Agent") in favor of

CONNOR SPORT COURT INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

formerly known as Connor Sport Court International, Inc. ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2005, made by Company in

favor of Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 19, 2005 at Reel 003012/Frame 0454.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

4295095v1 8/10/2012 11:41 AM 5125.086

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0482

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., as Administrative Agent

By SCOTT LONIMER

Name: CAS DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
Title: CAS DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Date:
Sport Fort	2874695	08/17/04
Backyard Sports & Lifestyle	2839319	05/04/04
Bounce	2690645	02/25/03
Sportshield	2722120	06/03/03
Motormat	2544253	03/05/02
Flight Deck	2561214	04/16/02
Flightdeck	2561212	04/16/02
Sport Court	2479328	08/21/01
Lateral Forgiveness	2374528	08/08/00
Tylon	2433985	03/06/01
Competitive Performance I	2297720	12/07/99
None (Design Only)	2279169	09/21/99
High Performance II	2416771	01/02/01
A Tak	2300404	12/14/99
None (Design Only)	2199223	10/27/98
None (Design Only)	2196931	10/20/98
IceOGrid	2188213	09/08/98
Portafloor	2002892	09/24/96
Sport Court	1727818	10/27/92
Durarubber	1582722	02/13/90
Duragrid	1276329	05/01/84
None (Design Only)	1155587	05/26/81
Sport Court	1177220	11/10/81
Sport Court	1155586	05/26/81
Wacketball	1136926	06/17/80
Sport Court	1100976	08/29/78

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

NONE.

RECORDED: 08/10/2012

TRADEMARK LICENSES:

1) Sport Court, Inc., as Licensor, granted a license to Snap Lock Industries, Inc., as Licensee, to the U.S. Trademark, DURAGRID, Registration No. 1,276,329, registration date May, 1, 1984. Such license, executed January 28, 2004, was evidenced by a filing of a Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Of Trademark Rights by Sport Court, Inc., as Assignor, and Snap Lock Industries, Inc., as Assignee, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 2911/0141 on February 9, 2004.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0484